
The Capitol Encore Academy
Balance Sheet

June 30, 2023

ASSETS

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

TOTAL LIABILITIES/FUND BALANCE/INCOME

Current Assets

Total Current Assets 2,385,732

Fixed Assets

Total Fixed Assets 33,391

TOTAL ASSETS 2,419,123

Liabilities

Total Liabilities 435,432

Fund Balance

Total Fund Balance 1,151,233

Net Gain (Loss):

2,419,123

     Cash and Cash Equivalents

     Due from Other Funds

     Prepaid Expenses 183,256

     Accounts Receivable

     Fixed Assets, net of depreciation 33,391

      Wages and Benefits Payable

      AP - Due to Management Company 435,432

     Fund Equity 1,151,233

832,458

2,202,476



Capital Bank 1760
Check 3172 Adrienne Joyner 06/01/2023 142.26
Check 3173 Amazon Capital Services 06/01/2023 594.93
Check 3174 Capri Italian Restaurant and Pizzeria 06/01/2023 273.35
Check 3175 Catherine Entrocaso 06/01/2023 86.06
Check 3176 CHARTER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 06/01/2023 1,587.00
Check 3177 CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE 06/01/2023 1,050.00
Check 3178 CRYSTAL SPRINGS 06/01/2023 116.26
Check 3179 Kaitlynne Orr 06/01/2023 199.75
Check 3180 Kimberly Sinceno 06/01/2023 92.54
Check 3181 Lisa Collaco 06/01/2023 33.79
Check 3182 Samantha Carson 06/01/2023 118.33
Check 3183 SCHOOL TOOLS 06/01/2023 80.93
Check 3184 Snow's Landscaping & Lawn Care Inc 06/01/2023 300.00
Check 3185 Taneisha Glenn 06/01/2023 33.65
Check 3186 THE 219 GROUP, LLC 06/01/2023 50.00

06/01/2023 - Total: 4,758.85

Check 3187 Amazon Capital Services 06/06/2023 3,847.92
Check 3188 BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION BUREAU, 

LLC
06/06/2023 20.00

Check 3189 Breann Sams 06/06/2023 25.02
Check 3190 Catherine Entrocaso 06/06/2023 62.10
Check 3191 H3 Cleaning Solutions Inc 06/06/2023 12,675.00
Check 3192 Randall Locklear 06/06/2023 500.00
Check 3193 Taneisha Glenn 06/06/2023 108.29
Check 3194 THE 219 GROUP, LLC 06/06/2023 2,394.45

06/06/2023 - Total: 19,632.78

Check 3195 A+ PEST CONTROL SERVICES 06/15/2023 850.00
Check 3196 Amazon Capital Services 06/15/2023 786.58
Check 3197 CAROLINA THERAPY SERVICES INC 06/15/2023 8,442.00
Check 3198 CHARTER TECHNOLOGIES, INC 06/15/2023 4,065.00
Check 3199 GFL Environmental 06/15/2023 1,632.74
Check 3200 HOWEY & ASSOCIATES INC 06/15/2023 6,688.00
Check 3201 JOE SALISBURY (1) 06/15/2023 136.43
Check 3202 K&W Holdings Group LLC 06/15/2023 37,289.65
Check 3203 Konica Minolta Premier Finance 06/15/2023 986.35
Check 3204 Level 3 Communications, LLC 06/15/2023 1,275.61
Check 3205 PIEDMONT NATURAL GAS 06/15/2023 103.74
Check 3206 Project Lead the Way Inc 06/15/2023 2,200.00
Check 3207 The Trophy House, Inc. 06/15/2023 133.75
Check 3208 Total Systems Heating & Cooling 06/15/2023 255.36

06/15/2023 - Total: 64,845.21

EFT 724 VOYA FINANCIAL INC 06/16/2023 1,785.11
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06/16/2023 - Total: 1,785.11

EFT 726 CAPITAL BANK 06/20/2023 55.00

06/20/2023 - Total: 55.00

Check 3209 250 ENTERPRISES, INC 06/21/2023 5,079.42
Check 3210 Amazon Capital Services 06/21/2023 922.30
Check 3211 CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE 06/21/2023 1,050.00
Check 3212 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 06/21/2023 82,186.87
Check 3213 NCDPI-CASH COLLECTIONS 06/21/2023 876.00
Check 3214 SCHOLARCHIP 06/21/2023 3,025.00
Check 3215 SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIRS 04 06/21/2023 1,603.67
Check 3216 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 06/21/2023 12,894.38 06/21/2023
Check 3217 Studies Weekly 06/21/2023 1,129.33
Check 3218 THE ROMINE GROUP, INC 06/21/2023 4,990.11
Check 3219 THE VISION BOARD LLC 06/21/2023 295.00
Check 3220 TRG AETNA HEALTH 06/21/2023 41,756.95
Check 3221 US Bank 06/21/2023 77,751.71
Check 3222 Voyager Sopris Learning 06/21/2023 60.50
Check 3223 SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 06/21/2023 12,894.38

06/21/2023 - Total: 233,621.24

EFT 725 VOYA FINANCIAL INC 06/30/2023 2,444.08
EFT 727 THE ROMINE GROUP, INC 06/30/2023 482.94
EFT 728 TRG AETNA HEALTH 06/30/2023 43,185.30

06/30/2023 - Total: 46,112.32

Capital Bank 1760 - Total: 370,810.51

370,810.51Grand Total:

THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY07/07/2023 
07:58 AM

Page 2 of 2
Check Register

from 06/01/2023 to 06/30/2023

Type # Written To Posted Date Amount Void Date



The Capitol Encore Academy
Accounts Payable Aging

As of June 30th, 2023

Vendor Current 1-30 31 - 60 61 - 90 >90 Total

TOTAL 435,432.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 435,432.00

WAGES AND ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Due to Management Company 435,432.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 435,432.00



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2023 | 6/01/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Budget

%
Used

 STATE REVENUE

 STATE REVENUE 5,285,627.00 370,890.34 5,316,809.59 100.59

 LOCAL REVENUE

 LOCAL REVENUE 1,266,612.00 322,639.30 1,150,277.58 116,334.42 90.82

 FEDERAL REVENUE

 FEDERAL REVENUE 855,048.00 112,369.08 858,558.56 100.41

 CHILD NUTRITION

Revenues

     Rev - Charter Schools - 036 5,253,475.00 345,586.91 5,259,404.00 100.11

     Rev - Feminine Hygiene Grant Program - 088 2,000.00 0.00 925.16 1,074.84 46.26

     Rev - Summer Reading - 016 27,999.00 25,303.43 54,327.43 194.03

     Test Results Bonus - 048 2,153.00 0.00 2,153.00 0.00 100.00

     Local Funds - Cumberland County 1,190,000.00 313,398.54 1,035,437.68 154,562.32 87.01

     Local Funds - Harnett County 0.00 1,939.83 15,049.08 0.00

     Local Funds - Hoke County 0.00 3,832.92 16,607.82 0.00

     Local Funds - Moore County 0.00 2,209.96 9,934.91 0.00

     Local Funds - Robeson County 0.00 0.00 6,826.48 0.00

     Rev - Contributions/ Donations 24,922.00 895.25 25,817.27 103.59

     Rev - Field Trips 500.00 345.00 495.00 5.00 99.00

     Rev - Student Activities 575.00 17.80 592.80 103.10

     Rev - Technology 75.00 0.00 74.96 0.04 99.95

     Rev - Various 540.00 0.00 540.00 0.00 100.00

     Sales Tax Refund 50,000.00 0.00 38,901.58 11,098.42 77.80

     Rev - ARP IDEA - PRC 185 29,735.00 0.00 29,735.00 0.00 100.00

     Rev - ESSER II - 176 16,352.00 0.00 16,352.00 0.00 100.00

     Rev - ESSER II - 177 6,092.00 3,000.00 4,559.52 1,532.48 74.84

     Rev - ESSER III - 181 475,023.00 93,325.57 475,023.11 100.00

     Rev - ESSER III 188 0.00 5,920.45 5,920.45 0.00

     Rev - ESSER III 189 0.00 10,123.33 10,123.33 0.00

     Rev - ESSER III PRC 183 Homeless 6,740.00 0.00 6,739.70 0.30 100.00

     Rev - IASA Title I Targeted PRC (151) 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00

     Rev - IDEA VI-B Handicapped (PRC 060) 134,545.00 0.00 134,545.00 0.00 100.00

     Rev - IDEA VI-B Targeted Assist (PRC 118) 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00

     Rev - Improving Teacher Quality (PRC 103) 37,551.00 (0.27) 37,550.70 0.30 100.00

     Rev - PRC 108 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 100.00

     Rev - Title I Basic (PRC 050) 118,010.00 0.00 118,009.75 0.25 100.00

     Rev - Food Grants 28,044.00 0.00 0.00 28,044.00 0.00

     Rev - Lunch (Full Pay) 18,500.00 1,211.25 19,464.91 105.22

     Rev - USDA - 035 270,000.00 74,252.42 280,456.67 103.87

(5,929.00)

(26,328.43)

(15,049.08)

(16,607.82)

(9,934.91)

(6,826.48)

(895.27)

(17.80)

(0.11)

(5,920.45)

(10,123.33)

(964.91)

(10,456.67)

(31,182.59)

(3,510.56)



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2023 | 6/01/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Budget

%
Used

 CHILD NUTRITION 316,544.00 75,463.67 299,921.58 16,622.42 94.75

Revenues 7,723,831.00 881,362.39 7,625,567.31 98,263.69 98.73

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Budget

%
Used

 GENERAL CURRICULUM ELEMENTARY

 GENERAL CURRICULUM ELEMENTARY 2,964,424.00 227,991.68 2,835,358.60 129,065.40 95.65

 EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN

Expenses

     01. Gen Curriculum - Teachers Salaries 1,856,000.00 161,682.45 1,842,824.03 13,175.97 99.29

     02. Gen Curriculum - LIFE/Disability 42,000.00 4,507.17 40,690.79 1,309.21 96.88

     03. Gen Curriculum - Health 423,000.00 27,642.28 411,766.04 11,233.96 97.34

     04. Gen Curriculum - 401K 115,670.00 1,172.31 6,864.28 108,805.72 5.93

     05. Gen Curriculum - Social Security & Med (FICA) 147,479.00 12,794.95 147,812.95 100.23

     06. Gen Curriculum - Workers Comp 20,000.00 1,818.00 20,393.00 101.97

     07. Gen Curriculum - Unemployment Comp 8,500.00 1,290.59 8,025.61 474.39 94.42

     08. Gen Curriculum - Teachers Stipends/bonuses 20,000.00 1,191.28 12,195.40 7,804.60 60.98

     09. Gen Curriculum - Art Development & Supplies 12,000.00 0.00 10,553.08 1,446.92 87.94

     10. Gen Curric - Teaching Supplies (Instructional 80,000.00 5,158.52 79,312.55 687.45 99.14

     11. Gen Curriculum - Textbooks and Educational Mat 15,775.00 0.00 15,596.32 178.68 98.87

     12. Gen Curriculum - Dues/Fees and Memberships 80,000.00 2,200.00 81,216.63 101.52

     14. Gen Curriculum - Substitute Teachers 110,000.00 6,385.00 111,586.17 101.44

     15. Gen Curriculum - Substitutes Benes/FICA 0.00 209.37 280.50 0.00

     17. Gen Curriculum - Student Awards and Incentives 1,950.00 60.40 1,789.13 160.87 91.75

     18. Gen Curric - Activities/Performance/Assemblies 6,050.00 1,174.28 7,176.89 118.63

     19. Gen Curriculum - Student Field Trips 9,000.00 0.00 8,461.13 538.87 94.01

     20. Gen Curric - Subscriptions/Software Dues & Fee 0.00 0.00 11,641.45 0.00

     Gen Curriculum - Teacher Incentives and Awards 17,000.00 644.58 17,112.15 100.66

     Gen Curriculum - Workshop Expenses 0.00 60.50 60.50 0.00

     Contracted EC Occupational Therapist 10,000.00 0.00 4,605.00 5,395.00 46.05

     Contracted EC School Psychologist 5,000.00 0.00 4,615.00 385.00 92.30

     Contracted EC Speech Pathologist 75,000.00 8,442.00 78,694.83 104.93

     EC 401K 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00

     EC Director 57,000.00 2,400.00 59,400.00 104.21

     EC Health 10,000.00 875.00 9,924.24 75.76 99.24

     EC Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 22,000.00 1,644.80 21,516.06 483.94 97.80

     EC Social Security and Medicare - 185 2,115.00 0.00 2,113.08 1.92 99.91

     EC Teacher Assistant 44,000.00 4,180.38 43,930.56 69.44 99.84

(333.95)

(393.00)

(1,216.63)

(1,586.17)

(280.50)

(1,126.89)

(11,641.45)

(112.15)

(60.50)

(3,694.83)

(2,400.00)



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2023 | 6/01/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Budget

%
Used

     EC Teacher Salaries - 185 27,622.00 0.00 27,621.92 0.08 100.00

     EC Teacher Salaries 85,000.00 14,919.77 67,112.20 17,887.80 78.96

     EC Teaching Supplies 1,300.00 0.00 1,103.35 196.65 84.87

     EC Unemployment 2,200.00 146.18 1,530.36 669.64 69.56

     EC Workshop Expenses 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00

     IDEA 611 Salaries 111,000.00 0.00 110,868.13 131.87 99.88

     MTSS Planning Salaries 0.00 10,486.00 10,486.00 0.00

     MTSS TA Salary 0.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 0.00

     Title I 401K 4,740.00 195.46 1,264.16 3,475.84 26.67

     Title I Health 42,000.00 2,818.04 22,341.36 19,658.64 53.19

     Title I Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 12,000.00 1,376.79 11,947.09 52.91 99.56

     Title I Teachers 86,000.00 0.00 141,165.35 164.15

     Title I Unemployment 750.00 175.42 1,084.05 144.54

     Title I Workshops and Conferences 9,800.00 0.00 0.00 9,800.00 0.00

     Title IIA Professional Development 0.00 0.00 9,719.70 0.00

     Summer School 401K 0.00 0.00 139.73 0.00

     Summer School Administration 8,000.00 11,683.33 29,848.93 373.11

     Summer School Health Insurance 0.00 2,097.52 3,381.55 0.00

     Summer School Life/Disability 368.00 0.00 0.00 368.00 0.00

     Summer School Retirement 1,470.00 313.48 344.78 1,125.22 23.45

     Summer School SS/Medicare (FICA) 1,874.00 1,609.10 3,926.66 209.53

     Summer School Supplies 2,000.00 0.00 86.15 1,913.85 4.31

     Summer School Teachers 14,250.00 9,600.00 18,848.00 132.27

     Feminine Hygiene Grant Program - PRC 088 1,000.00 0.00 925.16 74.84 92.52

     Guidance 401K 2,970.00 0.00 0.00 2,970.00 0.00

     Guidance Health 10,500.00 854.60 9,797.46 702.54 93.31

     Guidance Life/Disability 743.00 0.00 0.00 743.00 0.00

     Guidance Salaries 48,500.00 2,887.50 43,137.49 5,362.51 88.94

     Guidance Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 3,787.00 220.39 3,675.22 111.78 97.05

     Guidance Supplies 1,000.00 0.00 936.39 63.61 93.64

     Guidance Unemployment 248.00 19.59 173.85 74.15 70.10

     Guidance Workers Comp 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00

 EXCEPTIONAL CHILDREN 469,237.00 32,608.13 433,034.73 36,202.27 92.28

 COMPENSATORY EDUCATION (050)

 COMPENSATORY EDUCATION (050) 155,290.00 17,751.71 200,707.71 129.25

 SUMMER SCHOOL

 SUMMER SCHOOL 27,962.00 25,303.43 56,575.80 202.33

 GENERAL CURRICULUM & GUIDANCE SERVICES

 GENERAL CURRICULUM & GUIDANCE SERVICES 69,048.00 3,982.08 58,645.57 10,402.43 84.93

(10,486.00)

(2,700.00)

(55,165.35)

(334.05)

(9,719.70)

(139.73)

(21,848.93)

(3,381.55)

(2,052.66)

(4,598.00)

(45,417.71)

(28,613.80)



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2023 | 6/01/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Budget

%
Used

 GENERAL CURRICULUM STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES

 GENERAL CURRICULUM STUDENT SUPPORT SERVICES 21,300.00 0.00 19,974.01 1,325.99 93.77

 GENERAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

 GENERAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS 25,000.00 2,414.45 22,639.12 2,360.88 90.56

 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION

 EXECUTIVE ADMINISTRATION 644,348.00 0.00 0.00 644,348.00 0.00

 GENERAL SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION

 GENERAL SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION 675,095.00 45,026.30 628,014.66 47,080.34 93.03

 OTHER BUSINESS SERVICES

 OTHER BUSINESS SERVICES 937,000.00 9,457.14 932,671.42 4,328.58 99.54

     Parent Communication Plan 1,300.00 0.00 1,295.00 5.00 99.62

     Student Testing Systems/Materials (Gen Curriculum - 20,000.00 0.00 18,679.01 1,320.99 93.40

     School Advertising/Marketing 10,000.00 2,394.45 8,371.62 1,628.38 83.72

     School Annual Audit 14,000.00 0.00 13,315.00 685.00 95.11

     School Board and Staff Background Checks 1,000.00 20.00 952.50 47.50 95.25

     Purchased ESP Management Fees/Business Services 644,348.00 0.00 0.00 644,348.00 0.00

     Admin - 401K 25,800.00 350.55 4,316.86 21,483.14 16.73

     Admin - Health 55,000.00 3,659.21 49,869.25 5,130.75 90.67

     Admin - Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 32,895.00 2,791.03 36,337.10 110.46

     Admin - Unemployment 3,500.00 215.35 1,921.45 1,578.55 54.90

     Admin - Workers Comp 2,150.00 0.00 0.00 2,150.00 0.00

     Admin Life/Disability 6,450.00 0.00 0.00 6,450.00 0.00

     Admin Professional Development 11,000.00 0.00 10,525.74 474.26 95.69

     Admin Support - Salary 262,500.00 25,546.09 263,408.64 100.35

     Administrative Salaries 225,000.00 12,208.33 213,829.74 11,170.26 95.04

     General Admin - Non- Cap. Office Equipment and Furn 3,100.00 0.00 3,065.97 34.03 98.90

     General Admin - Office Supplies 23,000.00 141.28 22,395.12 604.88 97.37

     General Admin - Paper Supplies 5,000.00 0.00 4,611.67 388.33 92.23

     General Admin - Travel 2,500.00 153.14 2,354.48 145.52 94.18

     Mail Services/ Postage 1,500.00 0.00 1,317.56 182.44 87.84

     Membership Dues and Fees 3,700.00 0.00 3,685.50 14.50 99.61

     School Copier Lease 12,000.00 (38.68) 10,375.58 1,624.42 86.46

     Bank Fees 7,000.00 55.00 6,759.99 240.01 96.57

     General Insurance 50,000.00 4,870.00 49,084.00 916.00 98.17

     Rent 830,000.00 0.00 829,053.73 946.27 99.89

     Sales Tax 50,000.00 4,532.14 47,773.70 2,226.30 95.55

(3,442.10)

(908.64)



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2023 | 6/01/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Budget

%
Used

 FACILITY OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE

 FACILITY OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE 672,600.00 25,485.91 645,019.10 27,580.90 95.90

 TRANSPORTATION

 TRANSPORTATION 11,000.00 0.00 10,500.00 500.00 95.45

 ATHLETICS

 ATHLETICS 45,700.00 125.00 45,505.02 194.98 99.57

 FOOD SERVICE

 FOOD SERVICE 382,200.00 39,106.12 381,435.16 764.84 99.80

 LONG-TERM DEBT

 LONG-TERM DEBT 0.00 0.00 4,310.00

 ESSER II

     Building Repairs & Maintenance 200,000.00 535.84 198,644.78 1,355.22 99.32

     Cleaning 148,000.00 12,675.00 147,865.82 134.18 99.91

     Contracted Extermination 3,000.00 850.00 3,050.00 101.67

     Electric 90,000.00 0.00 70,349.69 19,650.31 78.17

     Furniture Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00

     Gas 8,000.00 103.74 6,782.79 1,217.21 84.78

     Janitorial Supplies 31,000.00 735.98 31,230.57 100.74

     Security & Alarm 15,000.00 1,975.00 16,093.92 107.29

     Tech Maint/Network 65,000.00 4,065.00 60,093.86 4,906.14 92.45

     Tech. Equipment 63,000.00 1,587.00 61,929.13 1,070.87 98.30

     Telephone 25,000.00 1,275.61 25,525.49 102.10

     Waste Trash 16,000.00 1,632.74 16,673.42 104.21

     Water/Sewer 8,000.00 0.00 6,129.54 1,870.46 76.62

     Web Site Maintenance 600.00 50.00 650.00 108.33

     General Curriculum Transportation 11,000.00 0.00 10,500.00 500.00 95.45

     Rental Fees - Athletics 22,000.00 0.00 21,739.68 260.32 98.82

     Start Up Costs - Athletics 15,700.00 125.00 15,815.34 100.73

     Transportation - Athletics 8,000.00 0.00 7,950.00 50.00 99.38

     Food Service Salaries 70,000.00 4,215.00 73,115.00 104.45

     Food expense 300,000.00 34,527.45 296,703.11 3,296.89 98.90

     Nutrition Equipment - Capitalized 6,000.00 0.00 5,517.35 482.65 91.96

     Social Security and Medicare (FICA) 5,700.00 322.43 5,593.24 106.76 98.13

     Unemployment Comp 500.00 41.24 506.46 101.29

     Long Term Debt - Interest 0.00 0.00 4,310.00 0.00

(50.00)

(0.09)

(230.57)

(1,093.92)

(525.49)

(673.42)

(50.00)

(115.34)

(3,115.00)

(6.46)

(4,310.00)

(4,310.00)



THE CAPITOL ENCORE ACADEMY
Budget Analysis Report

Fiscal Year: 2023 | 6/01/2023 - 6/30/2023

Account Budget Period Activity YTD Activity Remaining
Budget

%
Used

     ESSER II - 176 Expenses 16,352.00 0.00 16,352.00 0.00 100.00

     ESSER II - 177 Expenses 1,560.00 3,000.00 4,559.52 292.28

     ESSER III 183 - Homeless Grant 6,740.00 0.00 6,739.70 0.30 100.00

     ESSER III MATH ENRICHMENT - 189 0.00 10,123.33 10,123.33 0.00

     ESSER III SUMMER CAREER - 188 0.00 5,920.45 5,920.45 0.00

     Furniture & Equip - 181 118,000.00 0.00 117,219.00 781.00 99.34

     Instructional Support FICA - 181 8,500.00 596.50 10,664.46 125.46

     Instructional Support Health - 181 12,000.00 0.00 5,229.46 6,770.54 43.58

     Instructional Support Salaries - 181 130,000.00 12,630.83 135,815.84 104.47

     Supplies & Materials - 181 206,000.00 0.00 205,977.00 23.00 99.99

     Unemployment - 181 350.00 0.00 117.35 232.65 33.53

     Unidentified Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(2,999.52)

(10,123.33)

(5,920.45)

(2,164.46)

(5,815.84)

 ESSER II 17,912.00 3,000.00 20,911.52 116.75

 ESSER III

 ESSER III 481,590.00 29,271.11 497,806.59 103.37

 Unidentified Expenses

 Unidentified Expenses 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Expenses 7,599,706.00 461,523.06 6,793,109.01 806,596.99 89.39

(2,999.52)

(16,216.59)

SURPLUS/(DEFICIT) 124,125.00 419,839.33 832,458.30


